

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.292 OF 2010**

Shri. Arunkumar S. Mishra. ..Appellant.
Vs.
M/s.Ravi Ashish Developers Ltd. ..Respondent.

Mr. Ditandra Mishra for the Appellant.
Mr.A.N.Narula i/by M/s. Jhangiani Narula &
Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.S. MOHITE, J.
DATE : 2nd February, 2010

PC :

1 **Heard both sides.**

2 **Admit.**

Civil Application No.292 of 2010

1 **Heard both sides.**

2 Rule. Rule returnable on 26.3.2010.

3 Advocate for the respondent contends that
the premises bearing flat No.E-504 has been
disposed off. He is however, unable to produce any
registered document for the perusal of the court.

In the circumstances, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b). Respondent to file an affidavit explaining his statement that the flat in question to be allotted to the applicant has been disposed off and to annex the documents in that regard.

(R.S. MOHITE, J.)