

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.10.15
18:34:51 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010

Arunkumar Shradaprasad Mishra

.. Appellant/Applicant

Versus

M/s. Ravi Ashish Developers Ltd.

.. Respondent

**Adv. Ditendra Mishra, a/w Adv. Prerith Menon for the
Applicant/Appellant.**

Adv. Duhita Desai, for Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2025

P. C.

. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Appellant, stand over to
12th November, 2025 under the caption “for directions”.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]