

JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date: 2026.01.09  
13:47:27 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2010**

Arunkumar Shrdaprasad Mishra ... Appellant/(Orig. Plaintiff)

**V/s.**

M/s. Ravi Ashish Developers Ltd. ... Respondent/(Orig. Defendant)

---

Mr. Ditendra Mishra for the Appellant.  
Ms. Duhita Desai with Sandeep Mahadik for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 08<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. By consent of parties, Mr. Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate of this Court is appointed as a Mediator to settle the disputes between them that are subject matter of the First Appeal. The learned Mediator shall file his report on or before 28<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

2. Place the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil