

Digitally signed
by IVOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.27
10:54:48 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010

Arunkumar Shradaprasad Mishra .. Appellant
V/s.
M/S. Ravi Ashish Developers Ltd. .. Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 292 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010

Mr. Ditendra Mishra a/w Mr. Prerith Menon for Appellant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Ditendra Mishra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that parties are before the learned Mediator trying to settle the matter, stand over to 26th March 2026 under the caption "For Settlement/Consent Terms".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil