

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 292 OF 2010

Arunkumar Shradaprasad Mishra .. Appellant

V/s.

M/S. Ravi Ashish Developers Ltd .. Respondents

Mr. Ditendra Mishra for Appellant.

Ms. Duhita D. Desai i/b. Mr. Sandeep V. Mahadik for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Parties state that no settlement is possible and therefore the present First Appeal is required to be heard.
2. Place the present First Appeal under the caption "For Directions" on 11th June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav